
Ohio Wesleyan (4-1, 3-1) -vs- Wittenberg (1-5, 0-2)
4/10/2021 at Springfield, OH (Edwards-Maurer)

 
 

 
 
Ohio Wesleyan Goals: Conor McGeeney (4); Whit Stopak (2); Jack Damon (2); Will Anton (1); Max Johnston (1) 
Assists: Henry Hasenberg (3); Whit Stopak (1) 
 
Wittenberg Goals: Noah Mackin (1); Lucas Klever (1); Kody Gould (1); Ben Rodell (1) 
Assists: Cam Kennedy (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Edwards-Maurer
Penalties: Henry Coyle 3rd/02:06; Robert Martin 4th/11:04
Officials: Witt Stats

Date: 4/10/2021
Attendance: 100

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Ohio Wesleyan 3 1 2 4 10
Wittenberg 1 0 2 1 4

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Ohio Wesleyan 8 13 9 15 45
Wittenberg 7 3 8 6 24

Shots On Goal
Ohio Wesleyan 6 5 4 7 22
Wittenberg 2 1 7 2 12

Saves
Ohio Wesleyan 1 1 5 1 8
Wittenberg 3 4 2 3 12

Turnovers
Ohio Wesleyan 5 5 7 4 21
Wittenberg 5 6 4 9 24

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Ohio Wesleyan 4-5 4-4 7-8 6-7 21-24
Wittenberg 3-6 3-6 6-6 4-7 16-25

Ground Balls
Ohio Wesleyan 7 7 8 8 30
Wittenberg 7 4 5 4 20

Face Offs
Ohio Wesleyan 1 2 3 3 9
Wittenberg 4 0 2 3 9

Extra Man Opportunities
Ohio Wesleyan 0 0 1 0 0-1
Wittenberg 0 0 0 0 0-0



Ohio Wesleyan 10

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
5 Will Anton 1 0 1 6 4 3 0 - -
6 Whit Stopak 2 1 3 5 2 3 0 - -
10 Zach Brasser 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
13 Sean Gellen 0 0 0 6 1 1 0 - -
15 Joe Connor 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 - -
20 Jack Damon 2 0 2 6 0 1 0 - -
21 Conor McGeeney 4 0 4 10 1 0 0 - -
24 Austin Plaster 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 - -
27 Henry Hasenberg 0 3 3 7 2 2 1 - -
33 Miles Rathell 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 - -
3 Luke Swaddling 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 - -
9 Brett Lehle 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
22 Carter Haskel 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 - -
25 Max Johnston 1 0 1 3 0 1 0 - -
26 Kyle Parry 0 0 0 1 3 1 1 - -
32 Trevor Hodges 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2-5 -
36 Ethan Shaw 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
37 Charles Schooler 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 2-6 -
38 Evan Rose 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5-7 -
40 Cooper Endicott 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
50 Andrew Mikes 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 - -

Totals 10 4 14 45 30 21 11 9-18
0-

00:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
10 Zach Brasser 60:00 4 8 W



Wittenberg 4

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
2 Andrew Ellis 0 0 0 5 0 3 0 - -
4 Noah Mackin 1 0 1 4 1 3 0 - -
13 Connor Rice 0 0 0 1 2 3 0 - -
17 Lucas Klever 1 0 1 5 0 2 0 - -
22 Max Cavellier 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -
23 Kody Gould 1 0 1 3 0 2 0 - -
24 Mario Lorelli 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 - -
33 Cam Kennedy 0 1 1 3 2 2 0 - -
43 Jack Wolfe 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
77 Braeden Meier 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 - -
3 Holton Boehmer 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
7 Logan Vachon 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -

11 Robert Martin 0 0 0 0 4 2 1 1-3
1-

00:30
21 Nick Medley 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0-1 -

26 Henry Coyle 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00
28 Paul Kirk 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
32 Joe Lee 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
40 Ben Rodell 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 - -
55 Ashton Horiuchi 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 8-14 -

Totals 4 1 5 24 20 24 7 9-18
2-

01:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
22 Max Cavellier 60:00 10 12 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By OWUM WITM
1st 11:31 Lucas Klever Cam Kennedy 0 1
1st 08:34 Conor McGeeney Unassisted 1 1
1st 04:20 Whit Stopak Unassisted 2 1
1st 01:57 Will Anton Henry Hasenberg 3 1
2nd 12:51 Jack Damon Unassisted 4 1
3rd 07:56 Noah Mackin Unassisted 4 2
3rd 04:34 Conor McGeeney Henry Hasenberg 5 2
3rd 02:06 Max Johnston Unassisted 6 2
3rd 00:55 Ben Rodell (DN) Unassisted 6 3
4th 10:38 Conor McGeeney Whit Stopak 7 3
4th 09:08 Whit Stopak Henry Hasenberg 8 3
4th 05:52 Jack Damon Unassisted 9 3
4th 03:26 Kody Gould Unassisted 9 4
4th 01:53 Conor McGeeney Unassisted 10 4

Period Time Team Player Min Type
3rd 02:06 WITM Henry Coyle 01:00 SLASHING
4th 11:04 WITM Robert Martin 00:30 OFFSIDE


